501840960 03/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Phillip Holliger	06/30/2004
Farid Ghadessy	07/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Research Council
Street Address:	20 Park Crescent
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	W1B 1AL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12587432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (617)542-2241

 Phone:
 617 542-6000

 Email:
 sjlavigne@mintz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christina K. Stock
Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 2: Mintz Levin

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21465-204C01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina K. Stock

Total Attachments: 3

source=21465_204C01US_Assignment#page1.tif source=21465_204C01US_Assignment#page2.tif source=21465_204C01US_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027802 FRAME: 0777 OF \$40.00 1258/452

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Medical Research Council, having a principal place of business at 20 Park Crescent, London W1B 1AL United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Emulsion Compositions

and identified as:

Serial No.: 10/844,720; Filed: May 13, 2004

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of

> PATENT REEL: 027802 FRAME: 0778

Date:	30/6/04	undersigned if this assignment ha	$\sqrt{}$
		Address of Inventor: 1 I I	Phillip Holliger MRC Laboratory for Molecular Biology, Hills Road Cambridge CB2 2QH Jnited Kingdom
Date: .	30.06.04	Name of Witness: Ni	
		Name of Witness: Nie Address of Witness: 13	LDIA RAMSAY
		C . CI	AMBRIDGE BH 35B 1K
Date: _			
,	·	Address of Inventor: U D 91	arid Ghadessy Iniversity College London Lepartment of Oncology I Riding House Street London W1W 7BS London Kingdom
Date: _		·	•
		Name of Witness: Address of Witness:	

Serial No.: 10/844,720 Page 2

Date:	
	Name of Inventor: Phillip Holliger Address of Inventor: MRC Laboratory for Molecular Biology, Hills Road Cambridge CB2 2QH United Kingdom
Date:	
	Name of Witness: Address of Witness:
Pate: 16/07/04	Tand Ghaden.
	Name of Inventor: Farid Ghadessy
	Address of Inventor: University College London Department of Oncology
	Address of Inventor: University College London Department of Oncology 91 Riding House Street
	Address of Inventor: University College London Department of Oncology 91 Riding House Street London W1W 7BS
	Address of Inventor: University College London Department of Oncology 91 Riding House Street
ate: 16/07/04	Address of Inventor: University College London Department of Oncology 91 Riding House Street London W1W 7BS
ate: 16/07/04	Address of Inventor: University College London Department of Oncology 91 Riding House Street London W1W 7BS United Kingdom Name of Witness: KAREN TAN Address of Witness:
ate: 16/07/04	Address of Inventor: University College London Department of Oncology 91 Riding House Street London W1W 7BS United Kingdom Name of Witness: KAREN TAN Address of Witness:
ite: 16/07/04	Address of Inventor: University College London Department of Oncology 91 Riding House Street London W1W 7BS United Kingdom Name of Witness: KAREN TAN

PATENT REEL: 027802 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 03/05/2012

Serial No.: 10/844,720 Page 2